

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17809/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2011 in CMA No.50138/2000 in CMWP No.7476/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GLADWIN BELLA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 23408 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
 [in SLP(C)No.17809/2011]

 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
 [in SLP(C)No.23408/2011]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the
petitioners, hearing of these petitions is adjourned
for six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master